
Office of the Sheriff

Department of Correction

Daily Jail Population Statistics

Tuesday, July 21, 2020 as of 5:00am

Laurie Smith, Sheriff

Total Jail Population:

(Includes Intake Booking)

Men:

Women:

 Average Length of Stay: (ALS)

Men

Felony Sentenced:

Misdemeanor Sentenced:

Women

Misdemeanor Unsentenced:

Felony Unsentenced:

AGE Profile

<18:

18-24:

25-34:

35-44:

45-54:

55+:

 297

 190

 36

 25

 8

 154 1,550

 20

 180

 281

 544

 749

 362

 0 0 %

17 %

35 %

26 %

13 %

9 %

10 %

2 %

12 %

4 %

 451

 84

Length of Stay   

( Days)

 277

 53

Length of Stay   

( Days)

81 %

7 %

 312 74 %

10 %

 215

 32 100 133

 642

 1,467

Total Jail Population by Facility:

Elmwood:

Main Jail:

 2,116

 1,907

 202


